Return on shareholders´ equity, % 4) 20 neg 14 18 27 34 27
Debt/equity ratio, times <1 0.8 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5
Cash flow before investments in properties
classed as current assets and other investment
activities 5)

Positive 1,218 2,063 1,613 5,005 3,131 1,974

Dividend ordinary, SEK   Policy: As of 2005, at least 2.75 4.50 5.50 8.00 11.00 4.00
   50% of profit after tax
Extraordinary dividend, SEK  2) 6.70 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

1)  Calculations are based on a 12 months average.
2) The extraordinary dividend for 2003 pertains to all of the shares in Altima.
3) NCC´s shares are all ordinary shares.
4) New objective, as of 2007 is 20%, earlier objective 15%.
5) As of 2005 including unsold part of proprietary housing project.
Figures for 2003 are not adjusted for IFRS.
Figures for 2004 are not adjusted for IAS 39, Financial Instruments.
For definitions of key figures, see Annual Report for 2007, page 95.

  Year-end report 2008  17 (17)

Business segments
2008 2007 2008 2007

   SEK M Oct.-Dec. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec.

NCC Construction Sweden
   Orders received 4,926 8,806 25,185 29,917
   Order backlog 21,606 22,473 21,606 22,473
   Net sales 7,599 8,149 25,508 24,881
   Impairment losses of land and unsold
   completed housing -205 -9 -205 -9
   Restructuring costs -53 -78
   Operating profit/loss 115 486 959 1,424
   Operating margin, % 1.5 6.0 3.8 5.7

NCC Construction Denmark
   Orders received 378 1,093 3,360 4,971
   Order backlog 3,339 3,848 3,339 3,848
   Net sales 1,236 1,735 4,342 5,910
   Impairment losses of land and unsold
   completed housing -123 -123
   Restructuring costs -31 -72
   Operating profit/loss -115 17 -91 36
   Operating margin, % -9.3 1.0 -2.1 0.6

NCC Construction Finland
   Orders received 959 1,914 5,870 9,062
   Order backlog 5,218 6,423 5,218 6,423
   Net sales 2,071 2,237 7,788 7,432
   Impairment losses of land and unsold
   completed housing -98 -98
   Restructuring costs -2 -2
   Operating profit/loss -110 96 102 434
   Operating margin, % -5.3 4.3 1.3 5.8

NCC Construction Norway
   Orders received 389 1,508 3,482 7,118
   Order backlog 3,120 6,871 3,120 6,871
   Net sales 1,842 1,913 6,976 6,335
   Impairment losses of land and unsold
   completed housing -3 -3
   Restructuring costs -37 -37
   Operating profit/loss 112 16 217 76
   Operating margin, % 6.1 0.8 3.1 1.2

NCC Construction Germany
   Orders received 316 843 2,291 2,764
   Order backlog 2,594 2,374 2,594 2,374
   Net sales 760 755 2,428 2,301
   Impairment losses of land and unsold
   completed housing -53 -58
   Restructuring costs -15 -15
   Operating profit/loss -81 65 -142 117
   Operating margin, % -10.7 8.7 -5.9 5.1

NCC Property Development
   Net sales 1,071 143 2,135 3,583
   Impairment losses of land -4
   Operating profit/loss 340 278 735 780

NCC Roads
   Orders received 2,855 2,892 11,989 10,278
   Order backlog 3,460 1,852 3,460 1,852
   Net sales 3,042 3,171 11,317 9,893
   Operating profit/loss 41 46 446 679
   Operating margin, % 1.3 1.5 3.9 6.9

Rounding-off differences may occur in all tables.